Doc#. 1507657045 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICIALC RN

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Perfr.;mance Title, LLC
17504-Preston Road
Suite 2222

Dallas, 1x./%252
RPMme— - 718398

Prepared By:

RUTHRUHL, P.C.

12700 Park Central Drive, Suite 840
Dallas, Texas 75251

Loan No.: 1001085263

LOAN MODIFICATZON AGREEMENT

(Providing for Principal Tergiveness)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Modification”), is eff=clive January 28th, 2015 , between
Sarah Maynard-Preston, a martied woman, whose address is 10041 5 Verroii-Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60628
(“Borrower/Grantor”) and
Queen’s Park Oval Asset Holding Trust by: RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Ceaporation as its attorney-in-fact

(“Lender/Grantee™),
whose address is 5016 Parkway Plaza Blvd. Suite 200, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217
and amends and supplements (1) the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, dated November 10th, 2006 , in the
original principal sum of U.S. § 182,422.00 , and (2) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security’ Pead (the
“Security Instrument”), recorded on November 24th, 2006 , in Book/Liber N/A , Page N/A",
Instrument No. 0632802190 , and re-recorded November 24th, 2006 in Instrument No. 0632802194, and has been
modified and recorded November 9th, 2011 in Instrument No. 1131315084, Official Records of Ccoi
County, Illinois
The Security Instrument, which was entered into as security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument as the “Property’™),
which is located at 10041 S Vernon Ave, Chicago, Illinots 60628

PERFORMANCE TITLE CERTIFIES THIS TO BE AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Pagelof S
(Principal Forgiveness) 09/10



1507657045 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

That real property is described as follows:

LOT 756 IN FREDERICK H. BARTLETT'S GREATER CHICAGO SUBDIVISION NOQ. 1 BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF ALL OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37
NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ALL OF THAT PART OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 10, LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL
RAILROAD (EXCEPT THE NORTH 33.277 ACRES) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APN: 25104020140000

AN - 633-01- 03-009

In consideration ~#1 the mutval promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything i the contrary contained in the Note ot Security Instrument):

1. Modification Terms. 2s.5f February 1st, 2015, (the “Modification Effective Date™), the amount
payable under the Note and the Security Instoment (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. $ 235,991.60,
consisting of all amounts and arrearages that ave pust due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid
and deferred interest, fees, escrow advances, late charges, and other costs, collectively “Unpaid Amounts”) less
Principal in the amount of U.S. $37,798.14, which las been forgiven (the “Principal Forgiveness”). The new
amount payable under the Note and the Security Instruments is U.S. $198,193.46 (the “New Principal Balance™).

Interest at the rate of 4.875% will begin to acirv. on the New Principal Balance as of February

Ist, 2015 and the first new monthly principal and interest paymeri ca the New Principal Balance will be due on
March 1st, 2015,

The monthly principal and interest payment schedule for the mudified Loan is as follows:

Months | Interest Rate | Interest Rate | Monthly Principal | Payrens Number
Change Date | and Begins Cn of
Interest Payment Monthly
Amount |.Tayments
1-14 4.875% 02/01/2015 $945.85 03/012015 7|~ .14
15-26 5.875% 04/01/2016 $1,076.52 05/01/2016 12
27-350 6.500% 04/01/2017 $1,160.25 05/01/2017 3ia
N/A N/A N/A IN/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A $N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/A $N/A N/A N/A

The new Maturity Date will be: April 1st, 2044.

The above terms in this paragraph 1. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan Documents,

including but not limnited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest rate.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Principal Forgiveness)

Page2of 5

0910



UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

Borrower understands and acknowledges that, if Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan,
upon modification, the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no
longer be offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for the modified loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the loan. Borrower further
understands and acknowledges that the modified loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow
the Borrower to pay less than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest to be added to the outstanding
principal balance.

2. Property Transfer/Sale. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or
transferred {or if Borrower is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

If Lenae: exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not ess than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all
sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any ietiedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on
Borrower.,

3 Covenants/Agrezinents/Requirements.  Borrower also will comply with all other covenants,
agreements, and requirements of the 5eurity Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes; msurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to mae »nder the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, 4= of the specified date in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Mot and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,
or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inter=st payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustible vate rider, where applicable, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporatec m'o, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred t in{a) above;

4, Miscellaneous Provisions. Borrower understands anu agrees that:

(@) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and cond;tiuns contained in the Security Instrument
relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrumen sha.l also apply to default in the making
of the modified payments hereunder.

) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Mot ard Security Instrument shall
be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Bou swer’s obligations or
liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released by any prcvistons hereof, nor shall
this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remiedies vn the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of law. Al 2l rights of
recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property or any other persons in any way ovligated for, or
liable on, the Note and Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or reie4se'in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

@ All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including recording
fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be secured by the Security
Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall
bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

4] That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment of the Note, such
provision is mull and void.

ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page3of 5
(Principal Forgiveness) 09/10



1507657045 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

(2) Borrower will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the Lender's procedures to
ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position and/or is fully enforceable upon modification and that
if, under any circumstance and not withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not
receive such title endorsement(s), title insurance produci(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this
Agreement will not become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be null and void.

{(h) Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is
lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as modified, or
is otherwise missing, Borrower will comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and deliver to
the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, the Lender
hereby indemnifies Borrower against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents the
Lender reques of Borrower under this paragraph 4 (h) shall be referred to as "Documents.” Borrower agrees to
deliver the Docurzents within ten (10) days after Borrower receives Lender’s written request for such replacement.

()] th's Agreement is not binding until it is fully executed by the Borrower and the Lender.

[To be signed by all Boriavvers, endorsers, guarantors, s

Inslrumenjp.- /‘7’ A 5 i (_\\

and other parties signing the Note or Security

’/nﬁv*a‘mﬂ ')ﬂum/‘z (Seal)

Date S Maynard-Preston —Bomrower
o~ (Seal)
Date -Borrower
- (Seal)
Date —Borrower
. {Seal)
Date -Borrower
BORROWER ACKNOWLEOGMENT
State of  Illinois §
§
County of Cook §
On this day of %é") L @0 /S , before e,
M BLONSO name of notary], a Notary Public in and for234 state,
petrsonally app arah Maynard-Preston
[name of person acknowledged], known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument, anc
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same for the purpose yein il
" L%
R Notary Signature
g MR CELa  OLonNsD
Type or Print Name of Notary
Notary Public, State of | LIANO1D
My Commission Expires: @8/ 18 } 201
ILLINOIS LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Page4 of 5

(Principal Forgiveness) 09/10



UNOEFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

Queen's Park Oval Asset Holding Trust 5 ~ (9 — 9.0/ Y

by: RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing  —Lender -Date
Corporation as its attorney-in-fact

o Aatn Tl

Katic 3zunell
Its: Portfolio Maiager

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of  North Carolina §

§
County of Mecklenburg §

Onthis (oA day on’Y\OU"C"LL . R0 /S before me,
(e . ~ of notary]. a Nota:v Public in and for said state,

personally appeare a Y e e »  Portfolio ¥ anager
[name of officer or agent, nitle o‘} officer or ageﬁ of Queen's Park Oval AsserHo'ding Trust by: RoundPoint

Mortgage Servicing Corporation as its aftorney-in-fact

, [name of entity]
known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument on behalf of said entity, and ackrowledged to me
that Pélshclth}af executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Sy S %1 Camm

Type or Print Name of Notary

20 DIANE F. CAMP

& Notary Public, North Carolina
Hea Gaston County
B My C mmizz'on Expires

Notary Public, State of [\) . C -
My Commission Expires: D’) - Lz[ - 9- or7

ACENOWLEDGMENT (ILLINOIS) PageSof 5



1507657045 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

BALLOON ADDENDUM

THIS ADDENDUM ijs made this 28th  day of  January, 2015 , and is incorporated mto and
shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan Modification Agreement of the same date, given by the
undersigned {the “Borrower”)} which modifies Borrower’s Note and Security Instrument to Queen's Park Oval
Asset Holding Trust by: RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation as its attorney-in-fact

(the “Lender™)
and covers the Property located at:

10041 S Vernon Ave, Chicago, lllinois 60628
[Property Address]

In additivz't7-the agreements made in the Loan Modification Agreement, Borrower and Lender further
agree as follows:

“THIS LOAN MUST EITHF A 3E PAID IN FULL AT MATURITY OR CONVERTED TO A MARKET
LEVEL FIXED RATE OVER TViE EXTENDED REMAINING TERM. YOU MUST REFAY THE
ENTIRE PRINCIPAL BALANCE €+ THE LOAN AND UNPAID INTEREST THEN DUE IF YOU DO
NOT QUALIFY. THE LENDER IS U\D¥R NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE THE LOAN. YOU
WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIREL 7€ MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS THAT YOU
MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO }I:«Z A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE LENDER YOU HAVE
THIS LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YCJ fHE MONEY. IF YOU REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT
MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOML OR ALL OF THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY
ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LOAN EVEN IF YOU O3TAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME
LENDER.”

By signing below, Borrower accepts and agrees to the tei gnﬁl covenants contained herein.

Queen's Park Oval Asset Holding Trust by: (Seal) ! é A Q\”ﬁ/)fwfwﬂ ‘ﬂ#Fk(Seal)

RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation as  -Lender Mayna:d Preston Bomower
its attorney-in-fact

{ (Seal)
-Borrower
By: W M (Seal)
-Borrower

,Gma Feane
Its: Portfolio Manager (Seal)

-Borrower

BALLOON ADDENDUM Pagelofl



1507657045 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM

Loan No.: 1001085263

TH’s MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM, made the  28th  day of
January, 2015 , and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Loan
Modification Agreerient of the same date made by Sarah Maynard-Preston, a married woman

(the “Borrower”),
and Queen's Park Oval Asset Ho'iilng Trust by: RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation as its attorney-m-
fact

(the “Lender”),
covering the Property described in the Loan Madification Agreement located at: 10041 S Vernon Ave, Chicago,
[linois 60628

froperty Address)

Borrower understands and acknowledges that if Borrower breaches any of the terms and conditions of the Loan
Modification Agreement, including, but not limited (o, iimely making the payments described in the Loan
Modification Agreement, that Lender has the right to foreriose the Property in accordance with the terms and
conditions of the underlying Security Instrument.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Loan M Zification Agreement, Borrower and Lender
covenant and agree as follows:

1. Borrower was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceediny, aiter the execution of the Note and
Security Instrument;

2. Borrower has or reasonably expects to have the ability to make the payinents specified in the Loan
Modification Agreement; and

3. The Loan Modification Agreement was entered into consensually and it does not affect the discharge
of Borrower's personal liability on the Note.

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAPTER 7 BANKRUPTCY Page 1of3



1507657045 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

Borrower understands and acknowledges that Borrower has had an opportunity to consult an attorney of Borrower's
own choosing before Borrower executed the Loan Modification Agreement or this Modification Bankruptcy
Disclosure Addendum, and Borrower has either consulted with an attorney or has declined the opportunity to consult
with an attomney.

?’ /j/i// $ S MB‘ W‘QM (Seal)

Date Sarah Maynard-Preston {J -Borrower
— (Seal)

Date -Borrower
(/ (Seal)

Date -Bormower
) (Seal)

Date -Borrower

MODIFICATION BANKRUFPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAFTER 7 BANKRUPTCY Page2of3



1507657045 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan No.: 1001085263

Queen's Park Oval Asset Holding Trust by: 3 - b - OQO/ 5-

RoundPoint Mortgage Servicing Corporation as —Lender -Date
its attorney-in-fact

By: %g/lf?/ W//__

kH-'T'I"& Feane /1

Its: Portfolio Manager

MODIFICATION BANKRUPTCY DISCLOSURE ADDENDUM-CHAFTER 7 BANKRUPTCY Page3 of 3



